
This is a non-comprehensive list of known Market Study Providers. We encourage you to do further due 

diligence to identify additional firms that might meet your needs.   

Strategic Planning Group, Inc. 

830-13 A1A North Suite 402 

Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082 

800-213-PLAN 

Office: 904-834-2073 

info@spginc.org   

GAI Consultants 

1301 Riverplace Blvd., Suite 900 

Jacksonville, FL 32207 

904.363.1110 T 

904.363.1115 F 
  

The Metropolitan Center 

Florida International University 

Ned Murray, PhD 

Associate Director 

1101 Brickell Avenue, Suite 200 South 

Miami, FL 33131 

(305) 779-7871 
murrayn@fiu.edu 

Lambert Advisory 

Paul Lambert 

Managing Principal 

1201 Brickell Ave, Suite 400 

Miami, FL 33131 

(305) 503-4099 
plambert@lambertadvisory.com 
 

Koontz & Salinger 

Jerry Koontz 

P O Box 37523 

Raleigh, NC 27627 

Ph: 919-362-9085, Fax: 919-362-4867 

vonkoontz@aol.com 

T Ronald Brown Research & Analysis 

Ronald Brown 

204 Palace Green 

Cary, NC 27518, 

Ph: 919-233-0670 

trb@tronaldbrown.com 

Bowen National Research 

Patrick Bowen 

155 E. Columbus Street, Suite 220. 

Pickerington, OH 43147 

Ph: 614-833-9300, Fax: 614-324-2621 

patrickb@bowennational.com 

John Wall And Associates 

John Wall 

801 S. McDuffie Street 

Anderson, SC 29624 

Ph: 864-261-3147 

Fax: 864-226-5728 

bob@johnwallandassociates.com, 864-261-

3147 ext. 101 

joe@johnwallandassociates.com, 864-261-

3147 ext. 104 

Real Property Research Group 

Tad Scepaniak 

3227 South Cherokee Lane, Suite 1360 

Woodstock, GA 30188 

Ph: 770-517-2666, Fax: 866-243-5057 

tad@rprg.net 
 

Shaw Research & Consulting 

Steven R. Shaw 

P O Box 38 

Bad Axe, MI 48413 

Ph: 989 415-3554, Fax: 898-803-5904 

steveshaw@shaw-research.com 

National Land Advisory Group 

Richard Barnett 

2404 E. Main Street 

Columbus, OH 43209 

Ph: 614-545-3900, Fax: 614-545-4900 

rbarnett@landadvisory.biz 

Novogradac & Company 

Abby M. Cohen 

2325 Lakeview Parkway, Suite 450 

Alpharetta, GA 30009 

Ph: 240-235-1705 

abby.cohen@novoco.com 
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